NAMRATA PRADEEP BADKUR

C-201, Lake Castle Building, Near Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400076, Maharashtra, India.

Date: 13.12.2023

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Disclosure of disposition of shares under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, relating to disposition of 1,00,000 Equity shares of M/s. CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Namrata Pradeep Badkur

XSP32 du

DIN: 00119771

Encl.: As Above

C.C. to CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED

NAMRATA PRADEEP BADKUR

C-201, Lake Castle Building, Near Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400076, Maharashtra, India.

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED		
Name(s) of the disposer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the disposer	Namrata Pradeep Badkur		
Whether the disposer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes BSE Limited		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition / disposition under consideration, holding of:			
 a. Shares carrying voting rights b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	12,54,166	10.92	10.92
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-		
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e. Total (a+b+c+d)	12,54,166	10.92	10.92
Details of acquisition / disposition			
a. Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,00,000	0.87	0.87
b. VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d. Shares encumbered / invoked/released			

NAMRATA PRADEEP BADKUR

C-201, Lake Castle Building, Near Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, Mumbai 400076, Maharashtra, India.

e.	by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,00,000	0.87	0.87	
After	the acquisition/ disposition, holding of:			10.05	
d.	Shares carrying voting rights	11,54,166	10.05	10.03	
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
	VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the			-	
e.	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	11,54,166	10.05	10.05	
mark issue	e of acquisition / disposition (e.g. open et / off market / public issue / rights / preferential allotment / inter-se fer-etc).	OPEN MARKET			
Date date	of acquisition / disposal of shares / VR or of receipt of intimation of allotment of es, whichever is applicable	12.12.2023			
Equit	y share capital / total voting capital of the efore the said acquisition / disposition	11,48,73,330 consisting of 1,14,87,333 equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equit	y share capital/total voting capital of the ter the said acquisition / disposition	11,48,73,330 consisting of 1,14,87,333 equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total	diluted share/voting capital of the TC the said acquisition / disposition	11,48,73,330 consisting of 1,14,87,333 equity shares of Rs.10/- each			

Signature of the disposer

Namrata Pradeep Badkur

NPBEdu

Place: Mumbai Date: 13.12.2023